
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-  
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDATORY 
SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT 
NO. C13-0100, ISSUED TO PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., 
VINELAND, NJ FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FOR 
BRANCH CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT WEST AVENUE, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $7,900.00. 

      
          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on November 12, 2013, adopted 

Resolution No. 2013-466, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT 

WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., VINELAND, NJ, FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN 

SERVICES FOR BLACKWATER BRANCH CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT WEST 

AVENUE”; and 

 WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Pennoni Associates, Inc., Vineland, NJ, for Professional Design Services for 

Blackwater Branch Culvert Replacement at West Avenue as authorized by Resolution No. 2013-

466; and 

WHEREAS, after the initiation of this project, the City became aware of the availability 

of grant funding through the Federal Highway Administration for projects such as this, which 

requires New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) review and federal requirements in 

the design plans and specifications and bid process , said change order to Contract No. C13-0100 

will provide for additional services needed to bring the design in compliance with NJDOT 

requirements; and  

 WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

 1.  THAT Resolution No.  2013-466, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN 

AGREEMENT WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., VINELAND, NJ, FOR 

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR BLACKWATER BRANCH CULVERT 

REPLACEMENT AT WEST AVENUE”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented 

to increase maximum amount of the contract by $7,900.00. 

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C13-0100, in the amount of $7,900.00. 

 

Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
 City Clerk 






































